
Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

2 - 4 August 2024
Final result Qualifying
BOSS GP

Assen - 4555mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCls PICCar Laps
1 Ingo Gerstl (AUT) 1:16.791 61 1 213.54F1 1Toro Rosso F1 - STR1 7

22 Juju Noda (JPN) 1:22.824 10 6.0332 6.033 197.99Formula 1Dallara GP2/11 11

32 Simone Colombo (ITA) 1:23.026 5 0.2023 6.235 197.50Formula 2Dallara GP2/11 7

27 Marco Ghiotto (ITA) 1:24.575 3 1.5494 7.784 193.89Formula 3Dallara GP2/11 7

74 Max Cuccarese (ITA) 1:25.356 6 0.7815 8.565 192.11Formula 4Dallara GP2/11 7

43 Martin Kindler (SUI) 1:26.620 3 1.2646 9.829 189.31Formula 5Dallara GP2/11 6

66 Andreas Fiedler (GER) 1:28.696 10 2.0767 11.905 184.88Formula 6Dallara GP2/08 10

46 Alexander Seibold (GER) 1:29.152 7 0.4568 12.361 183.93Formula 7Dallara GP2/05 8

47 Walter Steding (GER) 1:29.175 5 0.0239 12.384 183.89Formula 8Dallara GP2/05 6

7 Ulf Ehninger (GER) 1:31.164 4 1.98910 14.373 179.87F1 2Benetton F1 - B197 5

777 Stephan Glaser (SUI) 1:33.255 4 2.09111 16.464 175.84Super Lights1Dallara World Series V6 T08 10

93 Roland Rupprechter (AUT) 1:33.369 4 0.11412 16.578 175.63Formula 9Dallara GP2/05 7

111 Stefan Scho (GER) 1:35.963 8 2.59413 19.172 170.88Super Lights2Lola F3000 91/50 9

181 Stefan Eisinger-Sewald (AUT) 1:37.374 5 1.41114 20.583 168.40Super Lights3Ralt F3000 RT23 7

118 Henry C lausnitzer (GER) 1:45.190 3 7.81615 28.399 155.89Super Lights4Tatuus Formula Renault V6 4

72 Phil Stratford (USA)16 0.00Formula10Dallara GP2/11 1

Not Qualif ied Qualif ication minima                      : 1 Laps

81 Michael Fischer (AUT)DNC FormulaDallara GP2/11

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:16.791  in lap  6  by  nbr. 1 : Team Top Speed(Ingo Gerstl) (Toro Rosso)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen
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Steward (Chairman)

Marc Boonman (KNAF 21094)

Steward

Jan Seinen (KNAF 22894)

Steward

Jan Willem Stoop (KNAF 02892)
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Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

2 - 4 August 2024
Final result per class Qualifying

BOSS GP
Assen - 4555mtr.

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps

BOSS GP F1 Class

1 Ingo Gerstl (AUT) 1:16.791 61 1 213.54Toro Rosso F1 - STR1 7

7 Ulf Ehninger (GER) 1:31.164 4 14.3732 14.373 179.87Benetton F1 - B197 5

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps
BOSS GP FORMULA Class

22 Juju Noda (JPN) 1:22.824 101 197.99Dallara GP2/11 11

32 Simone Colombo (ITA) 1:23.026 5 0.2022 0.202 197.50Dallara GP2/11 7

27 Marco Ghiotto (ITA) 1:24.575 3 1.5493 1.751 193.89Dallara GP2/11 7

74 Max Cuccarese (ITA) 1:25.356 6 0.7814 2.532 192.11Dallara GP2/11 7

43 Martin Kindler (SUI) 1:26.620 3 1.2645 3.796 189.31Dallara GP2/11 6

66 Andreas Fiedler (GER) 1:28.696 10 2.0766 5.872 184.88Dallara GP2/08 10

46 Alexander Seibold (GER) 1:29.152 7 0.4567 6.328 183.93Dallara GP2/05 8

47 Walter Steding (GER) 1:29.175 5 0.0238 6.351 183.89Dallara GP2/05 6

93 Roland Rupprechter (AUT) 1:33.369 4 4.1949 10.545 175.63Dallara GP2/05 7

72 Phil Stratford (USA)10 0.00Dallara GP2/11 1

Not Qualified Qualif ication minima                      : 1 Laps

81 Michael Fischer (AUT)DNC Dallara GP2/11

Pos Nbr Name Fastest In DiffGap Km/hCar Laps
BOSS GP SUPER LIGHTS Class

777 Stephan Glaser (SUI) 1:33.255 41 175.84Dallara World Series V6 T08 10

111 Stefan Scho (GER) 1:35.963 8 2.7082 2.708 170.88Lola F3000 91/50 9

181 Stefan Eisinger-Sewald (AUT) 1:37.374 5 1.4113 4.119 168.40Ralt F3000 RT23 7

118 Henry Clausnitzer (GER) 1:45.190 3 7.8164 11.935 155.89Tatuus Formula Renault V6 4

Publication-timeFastest time :  1:16.791  in lap  6  by  nbr. 1 : Team Top Speed(Ingo Gerstl) (Toro Rosso)

Results: www.getraceresults.com Timekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Page 1 of  1

Steward (Chairman)

Marc Boonman (KNAF 21094)

Steward

Jan Seinen (KNAF 22894)

Steward

Jan Willem Stoop (KNAF 02892)
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Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

2 - 4 August 2024BOSS GP
Assen - 4555mtr.Laptimes - Qualifying

Nbr Name Laps Lap ..1 Lap ..2 Lap ..3 Lap ..4 Lap ..5 Lap ..6 Lap ..7 Lap ..8 Lap ..9 Lap ..0lap

  22  Juju Noda 11 1 - 10 1:51.446 1:36.750 9:04.816 1:30.474 1:34.554 1:25.462 1:32.497 1:24.190 1:23.239 1:22.824

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Page 1 of  1

11 - 20 1:43.505

  66  Andreas Fiedler 10 1 - 10 1:41.424 1:57.712 7:51.389 1:34.455 1:30.625 1:30.054 1:29.634 1:29.596 1:29.212 1:28.696

  777  Stephan Glaser 10 1 - 10 1:46.221 1:36.727 8:12.766 1:33.255 1:34.487 1:36.216 1:35.165 1:36.000 1:34.245 1:34.639

  111  Stefan Scho 9 1 - 10 1:49.550 1:40.781 8:36.276 1:44.341 1:36.374 2:13.174 2:10.709 1:35.963 1:37.204

  46  Alexander Seibold 8 1 - 10 1:40.856 1:31.248 1:30.569 1:30.225 1:40.878 1:30.421 1:29.152 1:29.918

  1  Ingo Gerstl 7 1 - 10 1:29.068 1:19.658 1:17.936 1:24.608 1:17.361 1:16.791 1:58.781

  32  Simone Colombo 7 1 - 10 1:36.350 1:25.157 1:23.080 1:40.442 1:23.026 1:23.856 2:05.459

  27  Marco Ghiotto 7 1 - 10 1:40.247 1:25.036 1:24.575 1:36.079 1:38.373 1:24.980 1:49.453

  74  Max Cuccarese 7 1 - 10 1:38.626 1:33.226 1:30.479 1:25.538 1:47.414 1:25.356 1:53.696

  181  Stefan Eisinger-Sewald 7 1 - 10 1:43.504 1:38.407 8:32.307 1:38.093 1:37.374 1:37.507 2:06.635

  93  Roland Rupprechter 7 1 - 10 1:43.181 1:41.509 8:29.053 1:33.369 1:51.878 1:34.056 3:04.280

  43  Martin Kindler 6 1 - 10 1:48.596 1:29.959 1:26.620 1:27.208 1:27.418 2:14.629

  47  Walter  Steding 6 1 - 10 1:41.803 1:31.997 7:57.414 1:31.019 1:29.175 2:02.467

  7  Ulf  Ehninger 5 1 - 10 1:44.249 1:33.202 1:31.977 1:31.164 1:44.395

  118  Henry Clausnitzer 4 1 - 10 1:48.286 9:36.184 1:45.190 1:57.858

  72  Phil Stratford 1 1 - 10 1:42.133

  81  Michael Fischer 1 - 10
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Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

2 - 4 August 2024BOSS GP
Assen - 4555mtr.Sector analyse - Qualifying

Pos Nbr Name / Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestLap Lap Lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

1 Ingo Gerstl 1:16.791 61 28.971 30.555 17.160 1:16.6864 6 61 1 1

22 Juju Noda 1:22.824 102 31.532 32.551 18.741 1:22.82410 10 102 2 4

32 Simone Colombo 1:23.026 53 31.548 32.977 18.365 1:22.8905 3 33 3 2

27 Marco Ghiotto 1:24.575 34 32.041 33.545 18.627 1:24.2134 4 65 4 3

74 Max Cuccarese 1:25.356 65 31.965 34.543 18.830 1:25.3386 6 44 5 5

43 Martin Kindler 1:26.620 36 32.402 34.951 19.182 1:26.5353 5 36 6 6

66 Andreas Fiedler 1:28.696 107 33.406 35.310 19.871 1:28.5879 10 109 7 7

46 A lexander Seibold 1:29.152 78 33.232 35.756 20.125 1:29.1137 7 27 9 9

47 Walter Steding 1:29.175 59 33.291 35.544 20.085 1:28.9205 5 48 8 8

7 Ulf Ehninger 1:31.164 410 33.865 36.957 20.342 1:31.1644 4 411 10 10

777 Stephan Glaser 1:33.255 411 35.005 37.383 20.663 1:33.05110 4 413 12 11

93 Roland Rupprechter 1:33.369 412 34.637 37.483 21.055 1:33.1754 4 612 13 12

111 Stefan Scho 1:35.963 813 35.651 38.061 21.613 1:35.3255 8 814 14 14

181 Stefan Eis inger-Sewald 1:37.374 514 35.664 39.434 21.859 1:36.9576 5 515 15 15

118 Henry Clausnitzer 1:45.190 315 37.999 41.874 24.085 1:43.9583 3 116 16 16

72 Phil Stratford16 33.623 37.165 21.307 1:32.0952 2 110 11 13

81 Michael Fischer17

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen
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Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

2 - 4 August 2024BOSS GP
Assen - 4555mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying

 Ingo Gerstl1  Toro Rosso F1 - STR1
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 36.546 19.057 1:29.068

2 29.576 31.954 18.128 1:19.658

3 29.257 31.249 17.430 1:17.936

4 28.971 37.365 18.272 1:24.608

29.467 30.681 17.213 1:17.3615

29.076 30.555 17.160 1:16.7916

37.590 44.385 Pit In  1:58.7817

8

 Ulf Ehninger7  Benetton F1 - B197
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 41.714 22.362 1:44.249

2 35.078 37.538 20.586 1:33.202

3 34.436 37.114 20.427 1:31.977

33.865 36.957 20.342 1:31.1644

34.712 37.326 Pit In  1:44.3955

6

 Juju Noda22  Dallara GP2/11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 45.070 24.539 1:51.446

2 36.267 38.743 21.740 1:36.750

3 8:02.723 40.374 21.719 9:04.816

4 33.986 35.809 20.679 1:30.474

5 32.193 38.652 23.709 1:34.554

6 32.001 33.881 19.580 1:25.462

32.514 37.569 22.414 1:32.4977

31.817 33.452 18.921 1:24.1908

31.673 32.777 18.789 1:23.2399

31.532 32.551 18.741 1:22.82410

35.206 37.190 Pit In  1:43.50511

12

 Marco Ghiotto27  Dallara GP2/11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 41.041 23.136 1:40.247

2 32.508 33.667 18.861 1:25.036

3 32.305 33.586 18.684 1:24.575

4 32.041 33.545 30.493 1:36.079

39.525 39.178 19.670 1:38.3735

32.287 34.066 18.627 1:24.9806

39.586 37.441 Pit In  1:49.4537

8

 Simone Colombo32  Dallara GP2/11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 39.413 20.384 1:36.350

2 32.827 33.654 18.676 1:25.157

3 31.738 32.977 18.365 1:23.080

4 39.018 40.409 21.015 1:40.442

31.548 33.005 18.473 1:23.0265

31.595 33.668 18.593 1:23.8566

39.760 45.799 Pit In  2:05.4597

8

 Martin Kindler43  Dallara GP2/11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 44.842 22.573 1:48.596

2 34.433 36.119 19.407 1:29.959

3 32.402 35.036 19.182 1:26.620

32.756 34.974 19.478 1:27.2084

32.612 34.951 19.855 1:27.4185

47.250 48.647 Pit In  2:14.6296

 Alexander Seibold46  Dallara GP2/05
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 40.112 20.982 1:40.856

2 34.977 36.146 20.125 1:31.248

3 33.344 36.587 20.638 1:30.569

4 33.932 35.933 20.360 1:30.225

40.066 40.027 20.785 1:40.8785

34.162 36.073 20.186 1:30.4216

33.232 35.756 20.164 1:29.1527

33.775 35.996 20.147 1:29.9188

 Walter Steding47  Dallara GP2/05
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 40.701 21.226 1:41.803

2 34.211 37.062 20.724 1:31.997

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Page 1 of  3 Fastest time :  1:16.791  in lap  6  by  nbr. 1 : Team Top Speed(Ingo Gerstl) (Toro Rosso)

34.010 36.924 20.085 1:31.0194

33.291 35.544 20.340 1:29.1755
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Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

2 - 4 August 2024BOSS GP
Assen - 4555mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying

3 6:58.668 37.906 20.840 7:57.414 40.716 44.924 Pit In  2:02.4676

 Andreas Fiedler66  Dallara GP2/08
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 40.034 21.595 1:41.424

2 51.724 42.119 23.869 1:57.712

3 6:49.771 39.322 22.296 7:51.389

4 35.763 37.761 20.931 1:34.455

5 34.019 36.041 20.565 1:30.625

33.933 35.962 20.159 1:30.0546

33.454 35.871 20.309 1:29.6347

33.798 35.525 20.273 1:29.5968

33.406 35.896 19.910 1:29.2129

33.515 35.310 19.871 1:28.69610

 Phil Stratford72  Dallara GP2/11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 40.757 21.307 1:42.133 2

 Max Cuccarese74  Dallara GP2/11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 39.575 21.281 1:38.626

2 32.220 35.776 25.230 1:33.226

3 35.596 35.034 19.849 1:30.479

4 32.010 34.698 18.830 1:25.538

38.240 43.817 25.357 1:47.4145

31.965 34.543 18.848 1:25.3566

37.254 39.810 Pit In  1:53.6967

8

 Michael Fischer81  Dallara GP2/11
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

 Roland Rupprechter93  Dallara GP2/05
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 41.167 22.940 1:43.181

2 39.785 39.722 22.002 1:41.509

3 7:27.685 39.043 22.325 8:29.053

4 34.637 37.483 21.249 1:33.369

43.651 44.708 23.519 1:51.8785

35.223 37.778 21.055 1:34.0566

38.778 38.331 Pit In  3:04.2807

8

 Stefan Scho111  Lola F3000 91/50
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 42.390 24.068 1:49.550

2 37.282 40.888 22.611 1:40.781

3 7:33.710 39.920 22.646 8:36.276

4 41.790 40.065 22.486 1:44.341

5 35.651 38.419 22.304 1:36.374

47.258 46.565 Pit In  2:13.1746

Pit Out 40.298 22.345 2:10.7097

36.289 38.061 21.613 1:35.9638

36.192 38.757 22.255 1:37.2049

10

 Henry Clausnitzer118  Tatuus Formula Renault V6
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 43.911 24.085 1:48.286

2 8:27.817 44.082 24.285 9:36.184

37.999 41.874 25.317 1:45.1903

38.129 43.109 Pit In  1:57.8584

 Stefan Eisinger-Sewald181  Ralt F3000 RT23
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 42.599 23.147 1:43.504

2 36.236 40.132 22.039 1:38.407

3 7:29.181 40.427 22.699 8:32.307

4 36.224 39.864 22.005 1:38.093

36.081 39.434 21.859 1:37.3745

35.664 39.598 22.245 1:37.5076

36.770 48.264 Pit In  2:06.6357

8

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Page 2 of  3 Fastest time :  1:16.791  in lap  6  by  nbr. 1 : Team Top Speed(Ingo Gerstl) (Toro Rosso)

www.getraceresults.com


Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

2 - 4 August 2024BOSS GP
Assen - 4555mtr.Laps and Sector Times - Qualifying

 Stephan Glaser777  Dallara World Series V6 T08
l ap       Sect-1       Speed     Sect- 2       Speed     Sect- 3       Speed T opSpeed      lapt ime   pit l ap       Sect-1       Speed      Sect-2       Speed      Sect-3       Speed T opspeed      lapt ime   pit

1 Pit Out 44.272 22.920 1:46.221

2 36.075 39.497 21.155 1:36.727

3 7:10.975 40.057 21.734 8:12.766

4 35.209 37.383 20.663 1:33.255

5 35.501 37.959 21.027 1:34.487

36.255 38.756 21.205 1:36.2166

35.301 38.486 21.378 1:35.1657

36.011 38.852 21.137 1:36.0008

35.630 37.947 20.668 1:34.2459

35.005 38.422 21.212 1:34.63910

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen

Page 3 of  3 Fastest time :  1:16.791  in lap  6  by  nbr. 1 : Team Top Speed(Ingo Gerstl) (Toro Rosso)
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Jacks Racing Day 2024
LDP International B.V.

Heat recording start time
Heat recording end t ime

Green flag at
Finish flag waved at

Number of cautions
Total time under Green

Number of code-60's Total t ime under Code-60

10:18:21
10:56:41

:
:

:

:
:

:
:

:

10:20:02
10:55:01
34:58

00:00:00:
Total time under Yellow 00:00:000

0

Heat name
Heat Date
Track name

:
:

Participants Started Participants Classified
Participants Not Classified

:
:
:

17 16
2Participants Finished

Participants Not Finished
5
12

:

:

03 August 2024
Assen - 4555 mtr.

BOSS GP - Qualifying

112Total of All Laps in Heat :

:

Nbr Namelap time
time of

dayCarin lap#

Best Lap time history during the Heat

32 Simone Colombo Dallara GP2/111:25.157 10:23:1421
27 Marco Ghiotto Dallara GP2/111:25.036 10:23:3022
1 Ingo Gerstl Toro Rosso F1 - STR11:19.658 10:23:3123
1 Ingo Gerstl Toro Rosso F1 - STR11:17.936 10:24:4934
1 Ingo Gerstl Toro Rosso F1 - STR11:17.361 10:27:3155
1 Ingo Gerstl Toro Rosso F1 - STR11:16.791 10:28:4766

Nbr Name / Team name Car Cls
Fastest
Laptime In Speed

Summary of best laptimes per class

1 F1Ingo Gerstl 1:16.791 6 213.54Toro Rosso F1 - STR1
22 FormulaJuju Noda 1:22.824 10 197.99Dallara GP2/11
777 Super LightsStephan Glaser 1:33.255 4 175.84Dallara World Series V6 T08

Results: www.getraceresults.comTimekeeping by  :  TT Circuit Assen
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